1
April 1998
HIP2060
60V, 10A Half Bridge Power MOSFET Array
Features
• Two 10A Power MOS N-Channel Transistors
• Output Voltage to 60V
• rDS(ON) . . . . . 0.135Ω Max Per Transistor at V GS = 15V

Motors, and Class D Power Amplifier.
Symbol
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HIP2060AS1 -40 to 125 5 Ld SIP Z5.067C
HIP2060AS2 -40 to 125 5 Ld Gullwing SIP Z5.067A
HIP2060AS3 -40 to 125 5 Ld SIP Z5.067B
NOTE: When ordering use the entire part number.
GATE1
GATE2
1
5
2
SOURCE1 = DRAIN2
4
SOURCE2
Z1
Z2
3, TAB
D1
DRAIN1
Packages
JEDEC TS-001AA (ALTERNATE VERSION)
HIP2060 AS1
JEDEC MO-169
HIP2060 AS2
Z5.067B (SIP)
HIP2060 AS3